in respect to the agreement as at 31 December 2024 totalling Baht 15 million (2023: Baht 18
million).

(b) The Company and certain subsidiaries had commitments with financial institutions for letters

of guarantee issued by the financial institutions in favour of government agencies and others
totalling Baht 8 million and Baht 164 million, respectively (2023: Baht 8 million and Baht
176 million, respectively). The letters of guarantee are principally covering the guarantee for
sale of goods, taxes and duties.

32.3 Letters of credit

Certain subsidiaries had commitments under the issued letters of credit totalling Baht 916
million (2023: Baht 1,058 million).

33 Reclassification

The Group reclassified certain items in the financial statements for period end 31 December 2023 to
ensure consistency with the presentation in the financial statements for period end 31 December 2024
as follows:

  (Unit: Million Baht)
 Consolidated   Separate
 financial statements  financial statements

Before
reclassification  Reclassification

After
reclassification

Before
reclassification  Reclassification

After
reclassification

Statements of
financial position

At 31 December 2023
Accrued expenses 11,845  3,229  15,074  291  1,200  1,491
Other current liabilities 10,940  (3,229)  7,711  1,602  (1,200)  402

Statement of income
For the period end
  31 December 2023

Expenses
Cost of sale of goods 524,643  4,495  529,138  -  -  -
Distribution costs 23,637  (4,495)  19,142  -  -  -

The classification has been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is
more appropriate the Group’s business.

Charoen Pokphand Foods Public Company Limited
and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

125

34 Events after the reporting period

34.1 As at 16 January 2025 The Company offered the subscription of debentures No. 1/2025,

unsubordinated and unsecured with debenture holder representative, for Baht 16,500 million

34.2  As at 21 February 2025, CPF (Thailand) Ltd. (“CPFTH”) offered the subscription of debentures